1. General description
The PCA9547 is an octal bidirectional translating multiplexer controlled by the I2C-bus.
The SCL/SDA upstream pair fans out to eight downstream pairs, or channels. Only one
SCx/SDx channel can be selected at a time, determined by the contents of the
programmable control register. The device powers up with Channel 0 connected, allowing
immediate communication between the master and downstream devices on that channel.
An active LOW reset input allows the PCA9547 to recover from a situation where one of
the downstream I2C-buses is stuck in a LOW state. Pulling the RESET pin LOW resets the

NXP Semiconductors PCA9547
8-channel I 2C-bus multiplexer with reset
3. Ordering information
3.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PCA9547D SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT137-1
PCA9547PW TSSOP24 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT355-1
PCA9547BS HVQFN24 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package;
no leads; 24 terminals; body 4 × 4 × 0.85 mm
SOT616-1
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Topside mark Temperature range
PCA9547D PCA9547D Tamb = −40 °C to +85 °C
PCA9547PW PCA9547 Tamb = −40 °C to +85 °C
PCA9547BS 9547 Tamb = −40 °C to +85 °C
PCA9547_3 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 03 — 10 July 2009 2 of 26
NXP Semiconductors PCA9547